# CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioPath Laboratories, Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	inVentiv Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Atrium Drive	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688651	INVENTIVE RESEARCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104601.17-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Barsotti	
Signature:	/SCB/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

900160459 REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0057

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssnmtofTMiNVTVRES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0058

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is from BioPath Laboratories, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having its principal place of business at 1333 Cornell Parkway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73108-1809 ("Assignor"), to inVentiv Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 500 Atrium Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns and uses the following service mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Registration Number:

3,688,651

Serial Number:

77/666,565

Trademark:

INVENTIVE RESEARCH used in connection with "Medical research, namely, researching the development of medical equipment for use in the field

of pathology and medical research."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements contained in the Trademark Assignment Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the use of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed as of the dates written below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BIOPATH LABORATORIES, INC.	INVENTIV HEALTH, INC.
By:	By: Mulia . Teclina 2
Name: Lee Angros	Name: Marcia C. Frederick
Title: President	Title: Chief Communications Officer
STATE OF OKLAHOMA : :SS	
COUNTY OF DELAHOMA:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be acting in his/her capacity as	efore me this 2 day of <u>UPL</u> , 2010 by <u>FF ANGROS</u> PRESIDENT of BioPath Laboratories, Inc., on
behalf of the corporation	_
[SEAL] a ozoorava Exp. 064640	Selve K. Sunder
STATE OF OHIO	
: SS COUNTY OF FRANKLIN :	
of the DIANNA E. BLACKBURN	day of April, 2010 by Marcia Fredrick  of in Ventiv Health, Inc., on behalf  Dance. Blacky  Notary Public
Author.	

104601.000018/#4836-9616-5125 v1

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0059